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Tariff Notice No. 1970/ 104-App/ications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

l 

10510 30.03.09 Albucid B and W Dressing .. .. .. 
10512 30.03.09 Albucid Eye Drops .. .. .. . . 
10511 30.03.09 Albucid pH Adjusted Powder .. .. .. 
10513 30.03.09 Clorpactin Powder .. .. .. .. 
10514 30.03.09 Clorpactin X.C.B. Powder .. .. .. 
10515 30.03.09 Ethyl Chloride .. .. .. .. . . 
10516 30.03.09 Neo Corticin cream (formerly Buco neo-corticin cream) 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

IMFN., 
II 

B.P. Gen. Ref. 

Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 
Free 20% 25% 23.1 

List 
No. 

118 
118 
118 
118 
. . 
.. 
.. 

Effective 

From I 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 
1/7/67 

To 

31/12/7 0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

31/12/7 
31/12/7 
31/12/7 
31/12/7 
31/12/7 
31/12/7 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 October 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/ 105-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 
-

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

IMFN., 
II No. 

From I B.P. Gen. I Ref. To 
-

10517 30.03.09 Cortisone Ampoules .. .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 23.3 .. 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10518 30.03.09 Dromoran Ampoules .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 70 1/7/69 31/12/70 
10519 30.03.09 Estradurin Ampoules .. .. . . .. Free 20% 25% 23.3 .. 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10520 30.03.09 Folic Acid Ampoules .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 .. 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10521 30.03.09 Librium Ampoules .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 70 1/7/69 31/12/70 
10522 30.03.09 Pethilorfan Ampoules .. .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 .. 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10524 30.03.09 Prostigmin Ampoules .. .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 23.3 . . 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10523 30.03.09 Prostigmin Cone. Solution (vials) .. .. . . Free 20% 25% 23.3 70 1/7/69 31/12/70 
10525 30.03.09 Ronicol Ampoules .. .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 23.3 . . 1/7/67 31/12/70 
10526 30.03.09 Silbephylline Ampoules .. .. .. Free 20% 25% 23.3 . . 1/7/67 31/12/70 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 October 1970. 
Submission should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/108-Applicationfor Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty 
Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

I I 
B.P. MFN. Gen. 

10451 76.04.03 Aluminium foil backed with paper and reinforcing yarn and coated with 
hot melt adhesive 

20%* 30%* 45%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as th 
Minister may in any case direct 

e 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 October 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


